MONTHLY WATER RATES AND CHARGES-INSIDE CITY LIMITS

A. Minimum Water Rates. The minimum water bill shall be $ 27.06 per month, and
each water customer shall be entitled to 2,000 galls (or less) of water in each month

for such minimum charge.

B. Meter Rates for Water Usage in Addition to Minimum Charge. Subject to the
minimum monthly water rate specified above, the following metered charges shall be
made for each 1,000 gallons or less of water consumption per month to customers of

all size water connections:

Number of Gallons Water Charge
Of Water per month Per month

First 2,000 Gallons $27.06 Minimum Bill
Next 3,000 Gallons 5.25 per 1,000 Gallons
Next 5,000 Gallons 4.75 per 1,000 Gallons
All over 10,000 Gallons 4.00 per 1,000 Gallons

C. Water Meter Connection and Sewage Tap-On Fees. The amount of a water meter

Connection and sewage tap-on fee shall be as follows:

Water Meter Connection 600.00
Sewage Tap-on Fee 400.00

MONTHLY WATER RATES AND CHARGES-OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS

A. Minimum Water Rates. The minimum water bill shall be $ 33.43 per month and
each water customer shall be entitled to 2,000 gallons (or less) of water in each

month for such minimum charge.

B. Meter Rates for Water Usage in Addition to Minimum Charge. Subject to the
minimum monthly water rate specified above, the following metered charges shall
be made for each 1,000 gallons or less of water consumption of all size water

connections:

Number of Gallons Water Charge

Of Water Per Month Per Month

First 2,000 Gallons $33.43 Minimum Bill
Next 3,000 Gallons 6.25 per 1,000 Gallons
Next 5,000 Gallons 5.75 per 1,000 Gallons

All over 10,000 Gallons 5.00 per 1,000 Gallons



C. Water Meter Connection and Sewage Tap-On Fees. The amount of water meter
connection and sewage tap-on fee shall be as follows:

Water Meter Connection 650.00
Sewage Tap-On Fees 450.00

Section 2. Revised Monthly Sewer Rates. That the rates and charges for sewer
service furnished by the City are hereby revised as follows:

MONTHLY SEWER RATES AND CHARGES-INSIDE CITY LIMITS

Minimum Sewer Rates. The sewer bill shall be 80% of the water consumption.

MONTHLY SEWER RATES AND CHARGES-OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS

A. Minimum Sewer Rate. The sewer bill shall be 80% of the water consumption.



